

### UNPS-Planning Grant Application Scoring by Rank for 2020

Rank	Applicant	Project Name	Region	Score	Total Eligible Costs	Requested State Share	Cumulative Request
1	North Fond du Lac, Village	Stormwater Quality Master Plan	NER	110.0	\$ 73,900	\$ 29,560	\$ 29,560
2	Schofield, City	Stormwater Quality Management Plan Update	WCR	108.9	\$ 123,540	\$ 61,770	\$ 91,330
3	Grand Chute, Town	MS4 & TMDL Planning	NER	108.5	\$ 181,400	\$ 61,200	\$ 152,530
4	Thiensville, Village	Storm Water Management Plan and TMDL Update	SER	108.0	\$ 154,185	\$ 77,093	\$ 229,623
5	Appleton, City	Citywide Stormwater Management Plan	NER	105.8	\$ 181,745	\$ 75,000	\$ 304,623
6	Rice Lake, City	Municipal Storm Sewer (MS4) GIS System	NOR	104.0	\$ 82,000	\$ 41,000	\$ 345,623
7	Baraboo, City	Update 2007 Storm Water Quality Management Plan	SCR	103.5	\$ 88,578	\$ 31,000	\$ 376,623
8	Kronenwetter, Village	Stormwater Quality Management Plan Update	WCR	101.0	\$ 134,460	\$ 67,230	\$ 443,853
9	Marathon, County	Stormwater Quality Plan Update	WCR	101.0	\$ 129,460	\$ 64,730	\$ 508,583
10	Mosinee, City	Stormwater Management Plan - TMDL Analysis & Recommendations	WCR	101.0	\$ 84,020	\$ 42,010	\$ 550,593
11	Merrill, City	Stormwater Quality Management Plan Update	NOR	101.0	\$ 137,710	\$ 68,855	\$ 619,448
12	Weston, Village	Stormwater Quality Management Plan Update	WCR	100.0	\$ 144,560	\$ 72,280	\$ 691,728
13	Glendale, City	TMDL Stormwater Plan	SER	97.1	\$ 92,200	\$ 46,000	\$ 737,728
14	Greenville, Town	Wolf River Basin Planning Grant	NER	96.5	\$ 100,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 787,728
15	Oshkosh, City	Citywide Stormwater Management Plan	NER	96.5	\$ 155,327	\$ 77,664	\$ 865,392
16	West Allis, City	Storm Water Management Plan Update	SER	96.2	\$ 117,520	\$ 58,760	\$ 924,152
17	Marshfield, City	Stormwater Management Plan - TMDL Analysis & Recommendations	WCR	96.0	\$ 99,940	\$ 49,970	\$ 974,122
18	West Central WI Regional Planning Commission	Rain to Rivers of Western Wisconsin: Public Education & Outreach Program	WCR	95.4	\$ 100,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 1,024,122

### UNPS-Planning Grant Application Scoring by Rank for 2020

Rank	Applicant	Project Name	Region	Score	Total Eligible Costs	Requested State Share	Cumulative Request
19	Wauwatosa, City	Storm Water Management Plan Update	SER	94.0	\$ 175,020	\$ 84,900	\$ 1,109,022
20	Fitchburg, City	TMDL Analysis and Recommendations	SCR	93.0	\$ 118,720	\$ 59,360	\$ 1,168,382
21	Bellevue, Village	TMDL Implementation Planning Grant	NER	92.0	\$ 100,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 1,218,382
22	Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District	Respect Our Waters Storm Water Education Program – Milwaukee River Basin	SER	92.0	\$ 210,000	\$ 85,000	\$ 1,303,382
23	River Falls, City	Collins Outfall Reconstruction Planning	WCR	91.8	\$ 31,000	\$ 15,500	\$ 1,318,882
24	La Crosse, City	MS4 Compliance Implementation Plan	WCR	87.4	\$ 135,000	\$ 67,500	\$ 1,386,382
25	Watertown, City	Conservation Subdivision	SCR	84.0	\$ 22,308	\$ 11,154	\$ 1,397,536
26	Kenosha, City	Water Quality Master Plan and MS4 Permit Compliance Activities	SER	83.8	\$ 243,376	\$ 85,000	\$ 1,482,536
27	Menomonie, City	2020 TMDL Addendum to Urban Stormwater Plan	WCR	83.2	\$ 39,132	\$ 19,400	\$ 1,501,936
28	West Salem, Village	MS4 Storm Water Management Plan	WCR	80.2	\$ 86,775	\$ 43,000	\$ 1,544,936
29	Richfield, Village	TMDL Storm Water Management Plan	SER	79.6	\$ 37,008	\$ 18,150	\$ 1,563,086
30	Racine, City	Stormwater Quality Improvement Planning	SER	74.7	\$ 55,000	\$ 27,500	\$ 1,590,586
31	Racine, County	Respect Our Waters Public Education and Outreach – Root Pike Watershed	SER	72.5	\$ 180,375	\$ 85,000	\$ 1,675,586
32	Kewaunee, City	Storm Water Utility	NER	65.9	\$ 65,000	\$ 32,500	\$ 1,708,086

**Fully-funded state share**

**Funding not available**